



Value through values

SANGAM (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd.Off. : Atun, Chittorgarh Road, Bhilwara-311001 (Raj.), Phone: 01482-305000, Fax: 01482-304120
CIN: L17118RJ1984PLC003173, Web: www.sangamgroup.com, Email: secretarial@sangamgroup.com
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2016

(₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Statement of Assets and Liabilities		
		30.09.16	30.06.16	30.09.15	30.09.16	30.09.15	31.03.16	As at		
		Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited	30.09.16	31.03.16	
							Unaudited	Audited		
1	Income from Operations									
a)	Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	42549	40612	39922	83161	76415	150440			
b)	Other operating income	149	176	180	325	348	706			
	Total Income from Operations (net) (a+b)	42698	40788	40102	83486	76763	151146			
2	Expenses									
a)	Cost of materials consumed	23680	21990	23371	45670	42850	83032			
b)	Purchases of stock in trade	1725	2203	211	3928	357	1249			
c)	Change in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(586)	(1199)	(1724)	(1785)	(1907)	(2223)			
d)	Employees benefits expense	4038	3942	3544	7980	6853	13990			
e)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	1941	1943	1927	3884	3964	7619			
f)	Power & Fuel	4153	3878	4410	8031	8448	15792			
g)	Other Expenditure	4572	4363	4118	8935	7802	15972			
	Total expenses	39523	37120	35857	76643	68367	135431			
3	Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs, tax & exceptional items (1-2)	3175	3668	4245	6843	8396	15715			
4	Other Income	306	277	191	583	402	1759			
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs, tax & exceptional items (3+4)	3481	3945	4436	7426	8798	17474			
6	Finance costs	1575	1654	1634	3229	3389	6396			
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before tax & exceptional items (5-6)	1906	2291	2802	4197	5409	11078			
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	35			
9	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	1906	2291	2802	4197	5409	11043			
10	Tax Expense									
	Current	399	933	1029	1332	2076	3459			
	Earlier Years	-	-	-	-	-	(290)			
	Deferred	(32)	(163)	(92)	(195)	(252)	170			
	Total Tax Expense	367	770	937	1137	1824	3339			
11	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	1539	1521	1865	3060	3585	7704			
12	Extraordinary items	-	-	-	-	-	-			
13	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11-12)	1539	1521	1865	3060	3585	7704			
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10 per share)	3942	3942	3942	3942	3942	3942			
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	39983			
16 i	Earning per share (before Extraordinary items) of ₹ 10/- each (not annualised): Basic & Diluted (In ₹)	3.90	3.86	4.73	7.76	9.09	19.54			
16 ii	Earning per share (after Extraordinary items) of ₹ 10/- each (not annualised): Basic & Diluted (In ₹)	3.90	3.86	4.73	7.76	9.09	19.54			

Sl. No.	Particulars	30.09.16	31.03.16
		Unaudited	Audited
A	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1	Shareholders' funds		
a)	Share capital	3942	3942
b)	Reserves and Surplus	43043	39983
	Sub-total - Shareholders' funds	46985	43925
2	Non-current liabilities		
a)	Long-term borrowings	30865	28134
b)	Deferred tax liabilities (Net)	4010	4205
c)	Other long-term liabilities	-	-
d)	Long-term provisions	-	-
	Sub-total - Non-current liabilities	34875	32339
3	Current liabilities		
a)	Short-term borrowings	30451	30150
b)	Trade payables	8463	7647
c)	Other current liabilities	14747	13748
d)	Short-term provisions	590	1417
	Sub-total - Current liabilities	54251	52962
	TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	136111	129226
B	ASSETS		
1	Non-current assets		
a)	Fixed assets	62242	59894
b)	Non-current investments	590	585
c)	Long-term loans and advances	2622	1971
d)	Other non-current assets	-	-
	Sub-total - Non-current assets	65454	62450
2	Current assets		
a)	Inventories	28391	29449
b)	Trade receivables	30271	27110
c)	Cash and cash equivalents	273	361
d)	Short-term loans and advances	9375	7643
e)	Other current assets	2347	2213
	Sub-total - current assets	70657	66776
	TOTAL - ASSETS	136111	129226

Notes :-

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and thereafter were approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 12, 2016. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the above financial results.
- The Company operates mainly in one segment i.e. Textiles.
- The figures of the previous period have been re-grouped/ re-arranged and / or recast wherever found necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

(R.P. Soni)

Chairman

DIN-00401439

Date: November 12, 2016

Place : Bhilwara

